(3>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

EET

<
oFFICE o7 PUTLIT AECORY:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

VI EARE RO SV

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
ACXIOM CORPORATION

5ol

O Individual(s) O Association
O General Partnership O Limited Partmership

® Corporation - State of _Delaware
O Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes ® No

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment 0O Merger
0 Security Agreement 0 Change of Name
® Other____ First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

FINAHCE SECTION

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., 3 Floor

City: Dallas State: Texas Z1P: 75201

Individual(s) citizenship
Association New York State Chartered Banking Association
General Parmership
Limited Partmership
Corporation-State
Other

oogooxQO

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
attached: O Yes 0O No
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No

Execution Date:  April 1. 2002

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

’ A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
1.9 ,930,774 2,335,491 1,890,467 1,879,151
2,087,337 1,909,436 1,621,575 1,249,248 2,331,779
1,868,979 1,669,690 1,705,320 1,880,455 1,653,857
2,363,878 1,874,594 1,874,593 1,879,150 1,872,021
1,697,968
Additional numbers attached? O Yes ® No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Twenty-One
document should be mailed: 20
Name:_Andrea Walker
Jenkens & Gilchnist, P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200

City: Dallas __ State: Texas  Zip: 752Q2-2799

5/20/2002 AHNEDL Q0000040

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). $ 540.00

Enclosed
O Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are
required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.)

8. Deposit Account number:
10-0447
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

01 FCeddl
Q2 FL:4B2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrea Walker

&)/VU'IAJJL Wﬁ/{/{wv

) 2002

Name of Person Signing Signature

Dallas2 895662 v 1, 12283.00139

Date

%ugw

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: -1- Total Pages -9-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0583



FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the
"Amendment"), dated as of April 1, 2002, is between ACXIOM CORPORATION, as successor in
interest by merger to Acxiom RTC, Inc., ("Grantor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (successor in
interest by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank) as collateral agent for the Creditors under the
Intercreditor Agreement (herein defined) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

RECITALS:

A. Acxiom RTC, Inc. and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security
Agreement dated as of September 21, 2001 (as the same may hereafter be amended or otherwise
modified, the "Agreement"), to secure the Obligations under that certain Intercreditor Agreement dated
September 21, 2001 among Grantor, the Collateral Agent, certain Subsidiaries of Grantor, and the
Creditors party thereto (as the same has been and may hereafter be amended or otherwise modified, the
"Intercreditor Agreement"). Capitalized terms used in this Amendment, to the extent not otherwise
defined herein, shall have the same meanings as in the Intercreditor Agreement.

B. Acxiom RTC, Inc. was a wholly owned subsidiary of Acxiom Corporation. Grantor has
informed the Collateral Agent that on March 31, 2002, Acxiom RTC, Inc. merged with and into Grantor,
with Grantor being the surviving entity.

C. As a result of the foregoing, Grantor and the Collateral Agent now desire to amend the
Agreement as herein set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein contained and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
agree as follows effective as of the date hercof unless otherwise indicated:

ARTICLE 1.

Amendment

Section 1.1 Amendment to the Recitals. The first four paragraphs of the Amendment are
amended and restated in their entirety to read as follows:

WHEREAS, ACXIOM CORPORATION (successor in interest by merger to
Acxiom RTC, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor");

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and
Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the
Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain subsidiaries of Grantor, JPMorgan Chase Bank
(successor in interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank), as collateral agent under the
Intercreditor Agreement (as herein defined) (the "Collateral Agent"), and certain other
parties have entered that certain Intercreditor Agreement dated as of September 21, 2001
(as the same has been and may be further amended or otherwise modified from time to
time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"); and

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 1
DALLAS2 881873v2 12283-00139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0584



WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement dated as of
September 21, 2001 (as the same may be amended and in effect from time to time, the
"Security Agreement") between Grantor, certain subsidiaries of Grantor and the
Collateral Agent, Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in
substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to
and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security
Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses
(as defined in the Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of
all Obligations (as such term is defined in the Intercreditor Agreement);

Section 1.2 Amendment to Schedule 1. Schedule 1 to the Amendment 1s amended and
restated in its entirety to read as Schedule 1 attached hereto.

ARTICLE 2.
Miscellaneous

Section 2.1 Ratifications. The terms and provisions set forth in this Amendment shall
modify and supersede all inconsistent terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement and except as
expressly modified and superseded by this Amendment, the terms and provisions of the Agreement are
ratified and confirmed and shall continue in full force and effect. Grantor and the Collateral Agent agree
that the Agreement as amended hereby shall continue to be legal, valid, binding and enforceable in
accordance with their respective terms.

Section 2.2 Reference to Agreement. Each of the Transaction Documents, including the
Agreement and any and all other agreements, documents, or instruments now or hereafter executed and
delivered pursuant to the terms hereof or pursuant to the terms of the Agreement as amended hereby, are
hereby amended so that any reference in such Transaction Documents to the Agreement shall mean a
reference to the Agreement as amended hereby.

Section 2.3 Severability. Any provision of this Amendment held by a court of competent
jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable shall not impair or invalidate the remainder of this Amendment
and the effect thereof shall be confined to the provision so held to be invalid or unenforceable.

Section 2.4 Applicable Law. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Texas and the applicable laws of the United States of America.

Section 2.5 Successors and Assigns. This Amendment is binding upon and shall inure to the
benefit of the Collateral Agent and Grantor and their respective successors and assigns, except Grantor
may not assign or transfer any of its rights or obligations hereunder without the prior written consent of
the Collateral Agent.

Section 2.6 Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts
and on telecopy counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all
of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Section 2.7 Headings. The headings, captions, and arrangements used in this Amendment
are for convenience only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Amendment.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 2
DALLAS2 881873v2 12283-00139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0585



Section 2.8 ENTIRE AGREEMENT. THIS AMENDMENT AND ALL OTHER
INSTRUMENTS, DOCUMENTS AND AGREEMENTS EXECUTED AND DELIVERED IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AMENDMENT EMBODY THE FINAL, ENTIRE AGREEMENT
AMONG THE PARTIES HERETO AND SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL PRIOR COMMITMENTS,
AGREEMENTS, REPRESENTATIONS AND UNDERSTANDINGS, WHETHER WRITTEN OR
ORAL, RELATING TO THIS AMENDMENT, AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED OR VARIED
BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OR
DISCUSSIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO. THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS AMONG
THE PARTIES HERETO.

Executed as of the date first written above.
GRANTOR:

ACXIOM CORPORATION (successor in interest by
merger Acxjom RTC, Inc.)

By:

Name? A. Gaskifl
Title:  Corporate Finguce Leader

COLLATERAL AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (successor in interest by
merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank)

By:

Name:
Title:

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 3
DALLAS2 881873v2 12283-00139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0586



Section 2.8 ENTIRE AGREEMENT. THIS AMENDMENT AND ALL OTHER
INSTRUMENTS, DOCUMENTS AND AGREEMENTS EXECUTED AND DELIVERED IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS AMENDMENT EMBODY THE FINAL, ENTIRE AGREEMENT
AMONG THE PARTIES HERETO AND SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL PRIOR COMMITMENTS,
AGREEMENTS, REPRESENTATIONS AND UNDERSTANDINGS, WHETHER WRITTEN OR
ORAL, RELATING TO THIS AMENDMENT, AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED OR VARIED
BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OR
DISCUSSIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO. THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS AMONG
THE PARTIES HERETO.

Executed as of the date first written above.
GRANTOR:

ACXIOM CORPORATION (successor in interest by
merger Acxiom RTC, Inc.)

By:

Name:
Title:

COLLATERAL AGENT:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (successor in interest by
merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank)

w2

Name:

Title: Michael J. Lister, Vice President
JPMorgan Chase Bank

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 3
DALLAS?2 881873v2 12283-00139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0587



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS )
SS.

COUNTY OF Pulaski ;

On the 2__5ﬁ day of Mavdn , 2002 before me personally appeared Dattan 609&” to me
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument ascﬂp. Rranceldyof Acxiom Corporation who being by me duly
sworn, did depose and say that he is (orp. Hipance Ldv. of Acxiom Corporation, the corporation described
in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal
affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that the said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf
of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; that he signed his name thereto by like order; and
that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Ko £ Bowas

{Seal} Notary Public

My commissicn expires: J-L([ ‘-;/ 3 0, A00¢

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Page 4
DALLAS2 881873v2 12283-00139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0588



6£100-t8TTT TALLBIBB ISVTIVA

1 98ed " INHWNATIOV ALRNDES SHVINAAVIL OL [ FTNAFHIS

Joyrew popre-1nduwo) | £6/27/9 18L°60¥/PL S00Z/1/8 $6/1/8 9E'606'1 WOIXOV sn uonerodio)) worxoy
G¢ ssepo ut ‘sarueduiod
20uRINSUI 0] BIEp SunayIew
pue ‘urerd “SunumIapun
Surpraoid ‘Aoureu ‘sao1AIds ®ST001L
UONBULIOJUT [BIDISUIIOY) | 96/€/9 68YETT/SL | LOOT/TL/8 | L6/TI/8 | LEE'LBOT - WOIXOV sn uoneiodio) uromxoy
6 SSe[d U1 ‘Sunasprewt
[Tew J93IIp JO poy @LIOATAS LINIVIN
oy} wi aremyjos somduo)) | ¢6/S7/8 E9LTEV/FL | SO0TFINT S6/v1/T 1S1°6L8°1 WOIXOV SN uoneI0dIo]) WOy
6 Ssepd ul ‘Sugdsrew
[Teur 13311p JO Payy @AQVIILITIVIN
) Ut 1B oS JoIdwo) | £6/S7/8 TOLTEV/YL | SO0T/61/% S6/81/7 LIY068°1 WOIXOV SN uoneIodio)) WodY
ugIsap
§¢ ssepo ur ‘s1asoduwod % @SADIAYAS
oISNUI e JAYI0 350y} 10] DNISSHO04Ud
uoneredaxd isif Sunaxrewald) LSI'T 4dSOdNOD
pue ISt SunSIeIN | 66/91/€ | SLLT99/SL 0L/vT/E 00/8T/€ | T6b'SEET WOIX)OV sn uoneiodio) Worxy
GE SSB[O UI ‘SIAISS @SNTdIDNVHD
Suriepdn st SUIRIN | $6/S1/€ | 8LYCOS/PL | SOOT/IE/OT | S6/1E/01 | bLL'OEG'T WOIXOV sn uoneiodio)) worxoy
TP SSBIO Ul ‘SIOTAIIS UJISap
aseqeIep SunayIeW 10311
GE SSepo Ut
‘sIsATeue asuodsal Joumsuod
Ajoureu ‘uonezinn isi
Surjreur pue ‘wononpoxd is1|
Surprew ‘urnuruerd ssauisnq
‘SIsATeue 193IeW A[oWel
'SOOIAIDS Bunovpreur 10211 | p661/¥T/S | SELSTS/VL | SO0TSTIL S6/ST/L 1LS°L06T @WOIXDV SN uonesodio) worxoy
SIIAIIG 10 SPOOS) Aeq *ON [eLIdS Joun Neq Sy | ‘oN ‘BN WIRIAI 39y Jo FETTTN)
supy ANIYY £nuno)

SNOILVALSIOHEY SRIVINIAVIL

JUOWIAITY AJIND0G

SJewOpeI],

0}

[ 3[NPIYoS

TRADEMARK

0589

002508 FRAME:

REEL



6ET00-€8TTT TAEL8188 TSVTIVA

7 98ed ‘INFNFFIOV ALRNDES MAVINHAVIL OL [ TNAFHIS

JO Sununod pue Junuowdas
‘Quruios arseq saptaoxd
e werSoid ndino e
‘A[pouren ‘a1emos 1nduio)

Fo/ET/T

008'8LY/¥L

€007/87/T

C6/8T/T

SSt088°1

@AJOTIN

SN

uonesodio)) womoy

Gg SSep

Ul ‘SS008 JUIf-9sed[ J0 dn
-Ie1p B1A S301AISS Uoneredaid
1811 [reus pozuanduro)

06/S1/01

9T 901/PL

00T/v/8

6/1/8

0TESOLT

@Sd401

SN

uone1odio)) uoIXoy

¢ ssep ut ‘1Pndurod eia
sao1A10s uoneredaid isyj [Ty

06/51/01

ST 91/PL

100T/v4/T

16/¥0/T1

0696991

@dNAONWHd

SN

uonesodio) worxoy

C§ SSB[D UI ‘SIdYI0

JIOJ UOT)EULIOJUT JO [RADLIDI
pue 53eI0]S 10 SAANJEI]
Aunoas Funerodiodut
aseqeiep pezundwod

e Sunmeutews pue Juneidd()

£6/TT/L

900°0ZH/vL

$00T/0T/C1

¥6/0¢/C1

6L6898°T

@LSMILV.LVd

SN

uonerodIo)) woxoy

¢¢ ssep

‘s1asodurod JIsnur uey) 19Y10
asot) 107 uoneredaid is1]
SunoyIeura|al pue SulreN

86/C¢/T1

90£'019/5L

01/1T/t

00/1T/e

6LLTEET

@UESOJNOD

SN

uonerodio)) worxoy

G¢ SSep
w “Ansnput gugfreur Joonp
1] 10J SAOTAIIS JUdWoFeurUs
1op10 i1 Sunepdn

pue sfeuaz 1s7] Surreur

J10J SIOTAIDS WDWI[[LIN]
10pI0 151] Suipraoid

‘AJouTen - $AOTAIIS [BASLIAT
pue 23e101S UONEULIONI]

C8/LT/S

$66 79¢

£6/L7/8

£8/£7/8

SYT6YT'1

®XID

sSn

uomneiodio)) wWorxoy

¢¢ SSEP
ur ‘SI219sJeul [TRL J02ITp 0}
pap1aoad sapoo diz 10§ Sapod
-qns 131p-1noj 03 10adsas
i sis1f Surprewr Jo 3urpo)

06/5/T

6EFSTO/PL

000T/¢/11

06/¢/11

SLSTTIT

@
ALITIEVSSTIAAv

Sn

uoneiodio)) wWorxoy

G¢ ssep
Ul ‘SIOYJO 0} PRISpuaI SISATeue
eIRp 195U PUE YDIBISI

®LSANOLADUV L

SDIAIIG 10 SPOO)

aeq
durpg

"ON [eLIDS

fmun
IR |

ae( 83y

‘0N 30y

HIEN

39y Jo
Anuno)

PUMQ

TRADEMARK

0590

002508 FRAME:

REEL



6£100-€87T1 TACL818R ZSVTTIVA
¢ 98ed " INIWNATIOV ALRINDAS MAVWNIAVIL OL 1 ITNdIHOS

"SJUNOJIE
aNPIA0 JO UOTIII[[0D
10] SIa10 10] IoIndwod
Aq a1doad jo uoneso]

16/3/8

6SLT6I/PL

¢0/0¢/9

€6/0t/9

896°L69°1

ADVELIXOV

SN

uonerodIo)) WOIXoy

“sTaquinu auoydaya)
[enprarput Jurutelqo
I10] $a01A1S 19induios aurf-uQ)

£6/vT/E

ISP ILEML

S0/¢/1

S6/t/1

120°TL8°T

VA3 AOVILIXOV

SN

uoyeiodio)) WOXOY

“gurjoyIEW
[TEW 12a11p JO Py
a1 Ut 91BM)JOS JaIndwo)y

£6/57/8

09L°TEYIVL

SOvi1/T

S6/v1/C

0S16.8°1

HIOOSLANIVIA
NWOIXOV

SN

uonje10dio) WOIXIY

Sunayew
[1ew JoaI1p JO oy
atp ur aremyos Jomndwo))

£6/L1/6

€00°LEV/PL

SO/LU/T

SO/L1/1

€65 vL8'1

d
HASNVALLIAIVIA
WOIXOV

SN

uone1odio)) WIOTXOY

“SumeyIew
[Tewr 3531p JO p[ay
at) U arem)jos Iandwo))

£6/L1/6

Y0O'LEP/YL

SO/L1/L

S6/L1/T

v6S vL8'T

AOVINLLI A VIN
WOIXOV

SN

uonerodion woxoy

b ssepd
Ul ‘SI3YI0 I0] UOHBULIoJUl
Sunayrew Suiurerod
saseqejep Ionduiod

Juepdn pue ssueuUTRMI
‘A[aUIen ‘JUSWAOUBYUD
Jseqelep ‘uonBaId

aseqejep quawdo[aaap
aseqejep ‘uonejndiuewt
aseqejep ‘Ajowreu

‘SI9TI0 10 $201AISS 1nduwo))

86/£1/01

V67'895°GL

01/¥/L

00/¥/L

8L8°€9€'T

®@UNLIATOS

SN

vonerodio)) woxoy

G SSR[O Ul ‘SIa)ayIBLU [lew
30211p 10§ S3o1AIDS uonjeredard
181} [rew pazuaindio))

06/9t/T

£6€ TE0/HL

100¢/¢1/8

16/£1/8

LS8'ES9'T

@ISVANOILLVTIYd

SN

uoneiodio)) WoIXIy

6 SSe[o U1 ‘SIST] Jur[rews jo
3INJRU ST} UT SPIOSI SSAUISNG

SIDIAI3G 10 SPOOK)

N
duyiy

*ON [BLIdS

qnun
SANIIFH

aje( ‘day

“ON 900

b, 147

83y Jo
Anuno)

JPUMQ

TRADEMARK
002508 FRAME

0591

REEL



Andrea Walker
(214) 855-4775

awalker@jenkens.com

Box Assignment

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D. C. 20231

Re:  Conveying Party:
Registration Nos.:

Docket No.:

Dear Sir/Madam:

1445 RoOSS AVENUE
SUITE 3200

(214) 855-4500
FACSIMILE (214) 855-4300 (202) 326-1500

AUSTIN, TExAS
(512) 399-3800

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

] enkens & Gilchrist i

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

HoustoN, TEXAs
(713) 951-3300

(310) 820-3300

(212) 704-6000

PASADENA, CALIEORNIA

DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (626) 578-7400

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
(210) 246-5000

WASHINGTON, D.C.

www.jenkens.com

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL
EXPRESS MAIL No EL OF S

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being

deposited with the U.S. Postal Service AS Express Mail
addressed to Director - U.S5. Patent and Trademark Offidle,
Washington D.C. 20231

on o /‘96 2002 =
(it Fiectlonon

Dorothy MacKinnon

Signature

Acxiom Corporation

1,907,571; 1,930,774, 2,335,491, 1,890,467, 1,879,151; 2,087,337,
1,909,436, 1,621,575; 1,249,248, 2,331,779; 1,868,979, 1,669,690;
1,705,320, 1,880,455, 1,653,857; 2,363,878, 1,874,594, 1,874,593,
1,879,150; 1,872,021; 1,697,968

12283-00139

=

Transmitted for recording in the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents

for the above-referenced trademark registrations:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet,

1
2 First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

3. A check in the amount of $540.00 representing the recording fee; and
4

Acknowledgement Postcard.

Dallas2 895659 v 1, 12283.00135

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0592

LOs ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

NEW YORK, NEW YORK



Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Page 2
Please address all communications related to this to:
Andrea Walker
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799

In the event there is an under or over payment, please debit or credit our Deposit Account
#10-0447. This letter is being filed in duplicate to facilitate processing.

Respectfully submitted,

Andrea Walker

Enclosure

Dallas2 895659 v 1, 12283.00139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0593



Andrea Walker
(214) 855-4775
awalker@jenkens.com

Box Assignment

Dil’eCtOl' - US Patent and Trademark Ofﬁce I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being
Washington, D. C. 20231

Re:  Conveying Party:
Registration Nos.:

Docket No.:

Dear Sir/Madam:

AUSTIN, TEXAS
(512) 399-3800

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
(312) 425-39C0

Jenkens & Gilchrist oo e

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Los ANGELES, CALIFGRNIA
(310) 820-8800
1445 ROss AVENUE NE"{}{%‘;?’ NEW YORK
SurTE 3200 PASADENA, CALPORNIA
DALLAS, TEXAS 75202 (626) 578-7400
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS
(210) 246-5000
(214) 855-4500 WASHINGTON, D.C.
FACSIMILE (214) 855-4300 (202) 326-1500

www.jenkens.com

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY PRESS MAIL

exerRess MATL no EL 05 84 74 Tﬁ“L{S

deposited with the U.S. Postal Service AS Express Mail
addressed to Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Offidf,
Washington D.C. 20231

Dorothy MacKinnon
Signature

Acxiom Corporation

1,907,571; 1,930,774, 2,335,491, 1,890,467; 1,879,151, 2,087,337,
1,909,436; 1,621,575, 1,249,248; 2,331,779; 1,868,979, 1,669,690;
1,705,320, 1,880,455; 1,653,857, 2,363,878, 1,874,594, 1,874,593,
1,879,150, 1,872,021, 1,697,968

12283-00139

Transmitted for recording in the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents
for the above-referenced trademark registrations:

Al

Dallas2 895659 v 1, 12283.00139

Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement

A check in the amount of $540.00 representing the recording fee; and
Acknowledgement Postcard.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0594



Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Page 2
Please address all communications related to this to:
Andrea Walker
Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200
Dallas, Texas 75202-2799

In the event there is an under or over payment, please debit or credit our Deposit Account
#10-0447. This letter is being filed in duplicate to facilitate processing.

Respectfully submitted,

Andrea Walker

Enclosure

Dallas2 895659 v 1, 12283.0013%

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/14/2002 REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0595



